

Tourism Department- Transfer and Posting of Deputy Directors - Orders Issued.

TOURISM (A) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.183/2025/TSM Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 28-03-2025

Read 1. G.O.(Rt) No. 1101/2025/GAD dated 14.03.2025

 Letter No. DOT/10650/2023-E1 dated 20.03.2025 from the Director of Tourism

ORDER

Government are pleased to order the following transfer and posting of Deputy Directors in Tourism Department for administrative convenience with immediate effect:-

(i) Dr. Anzar A. KAS is posted as Deputy Director (Special Projects), Directorate of Tourism in the existing vacancy.

(ii) Sri. Ajeesh Kumar R, Deputy Director (Accounts), Directorate of Tourism is transferred and posted as Deputy Director (Planning), Directorate of Tourism in the existing vacancy. He will also hold the additional charge of supervision of Kanakakkunnu Palace.

(iii) Smt. Nazeem Beegum M K, Deputy Director, Alappuzha is transferred and posted as Deputy Director (Accounts), Directorate of Tourism vice Sri. Ajeesh Kumar R, Deputy Director (Accounts), Directorate of Tourism transferred.

(iv) Smt. Ruby Jacob, Deputy Director, Kottayam will hold the additional charge of Deputy Director, Alappuzha.

(By order of the Governor) JAGADEES D ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Director of Tourism, Tourism Directorate, Park View, The Thiruvananthapuram.

The officers concerned (through the Director of Tourism)

Principal Accountant Kerala, The General (A&E), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (Audit I/II), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. Tourism (B/C) Department

Stock File/Office Copy (Tour-A1/69/2025-Tour)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:

Private Secretary to the Minister (Tourism) P.A to Secretary, Tourism

C.A to Additional Secretary, Tourism